
va_chkr3.040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

1 • 
Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
98019 23-1150 

98020 23-0990 
23-0990 

98021 23-0778 

98022 23-0410 

98023 23-1168 

98024 23-0456 

23-0456 

23-0456 

23-0456 

23-0456 

98025 23-0991 

23-0991 

98026 23-0229 

98027 23-0402 
23-0404 
23-0402 
23-0404 

Run on 05/12/2023 at 02:53:17 PM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 62 50.00 Inv. 4641 04/28/2023 C 
PRODUCTS LLC 

Total For Check Number 98019 $50.00 
11-000-251-500-AD- 6086/ACCESS 62 800.42Inv. 10141484 Mar'23 04/28/2023 C 
11-000-251-500-AD- 6086/ACCESS 62 818.57Inv. 10202994 Apr'23 04/28/2023 C 

Total For Check Number 98020 $1,618.99 
11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 62 184.00lnv. 45424 Mar'23 04/28/2023 C 

Total For Check Number 98021 $184.00 
20-250-100-560-CS-1411 T- - 5202/BANYAN SCHOOL 62 7,105.20M.J. 5/23 04/28/2023 C 

Total For Check Number 98022 $7,105.20 
11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 8751/BARBARA A. TESTIN, LLC 62 1,225.00 Inv. dated April 24, 2023 04/28/2023 C 

Total For Check Number 98023 $1,225.00 
11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 62 143.55AC 21145 Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2023 04/28/2023 C 

LAKES 
11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 62 1,687 .35AC#4975 04/28/2023 C 

LAKES 
11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 62 384.42AC 7542 04/28/2023 C 

LAKES 
11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 62 487.49AC 5961 04/28/2023 C 

LAKES 
11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 62 1,045.09AC 5680 04/28/2023 C 

LAKES 

Total For Check Number 98024 $3,747.90 
11-000-252-500-DW- 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 62 929.18#30424821 4/20-5/19/23 04/28/2023 C 

INC 
11-190-100-440-DW-0250A- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 62 2, 168.08#30434821 4/20-5/19/23 04/28/2023 C 

INC 

Total For Check Number 98025 $3,097.26 
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C - 1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 62 62.80Inv. 52102577RI 04/28/2023 C 

SUPPLY CO 
Total For Check Number 98026 $62.80 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 62 3,850.00lnv. 2305053 May'23 04/28/2023 C 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 62 3,850.00lnv. 2305053 May'23 04/28/2023 C 
20-250-100-560-CS-1411 T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 62 9,482.00 Inv. 2305053 May'23 04/28/2023 C 
20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 62 9,482.00lnv. 2305053 May'23 04/28/2023 C 

Total For Check Number 98027 $26,664.00 
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va _ chkr3. 040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

1 
Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
98028 23-0407 

98029 23-0730 

23-0730 

98030 23-0002 

98031 23-1110 

23-1230 

98032 23-1260 

98033 23-0769 

98034 23-0788 

98035 23-0620 

98036 23-0409 
23-0409 
23-0409 

98037 23-1014 

98038 23-1424 

98039 23-1414 
23-1414 
23-1414 
23-1414 

Run on 05112/2023 at 02:53:17 PM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 62 
LLC 

Total For Check Number 98028 
11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 5595/DAILY RECORD - NJ PRESS 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 

MEDIA SOLUTIONS 
5595/DAIL Y RECORD - NJ PRESS 
MEDIA SOLUTIONS 

Total For Check Number 98029 $653.24 
11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DEL TA DENTAL OF NJ * 62 19,219.00Dental Premium Inv. -Apr'23 ------ 

$19,219.00 
2,511.00#202301930 Mar'23 

11-000-251-890-AD-0 130L- - 

20-250-200-300-CS- 

62 

62 

Total For Check Number 98030 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 

CNTY * 

2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 
CNTY * 

Total For Check Number 98031 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 7023/EMPLOYMENT HORIZONS 

Total For Check Number 98032 
11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- - 9242/ENROLLHAND INC 

Total For Check Number 98033 
11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 

Total For Check Number 98034 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9092/FRANCIS IRON & DIESEL LLC 

Total For Check Number 98035 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 

Total For Check Number 98036 
11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 9022/INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL CO 

Total For Check Number 98037 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8038/INSTITUTE FOR 

MUL Tl-SENSORY EDUCATION 

Total For Check Number 98038 
11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 
11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 
11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 
11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 

8,919.75Inv. 1033016 May'23 

$8,919.75 
278.94#0005353100, 5363947, 5545424 04/28/2023 C 

37 4.30#0005679141 

13,068.00#202301921 Mar'23 

$15,579.00 
62 900.00 Inv. 15926 ------ 

$900.00 
62 500.00May'23 ------ 

$500.00 
62 4,327.52Inv. 18984 Mar'23 ------ 

$4,327.52 
62 2,659.96 Inv. 433 ------ 

$2,659.96 
62 5,825.54GL30116 Apr'23 
62 -416.11 GL26254 Snow Dy 
62 9,154.42GL30191 May'23 ------ 

$14,563.85 
62 430.00lnv. 5121750 ------ 

$430.00 
3,100.00lnvs. 221299, 215318 62 

62 
62 
62 
62 

$3,100.00 
2,781.983/28 - 4/27 
8,806.333/21-4/18, 3/28-4/27 
1,675.353/23 - 4/21 
6,221.01 3/28-4/27, 3/29-4/27 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 
04/28/2023 C 
04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 
04/28/2023 C 
04/28/2023 C 
04/28/2023 C 
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va_chkr3.040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

1. 
Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 

98040 23-1446 

98041 23-0557 

98042 23-1056 

Total For Check Number 98039 $19,484.67 
11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 2453/MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 62 447.05Inv. 197093 

------ 
Total For Check Number 98040 $447.05 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 62 3,805.40May'23 
EDUCATION 

Total For Check Number 98041 
11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 62 

SCHOOL DIST. 
23-1056 11-000-1 00-563-LR-0870A- - 

98043 23-0432 

6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 62 
SCHOOL DIST. 

Total For Check Number 98042 
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-G- 2563/THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC 

98044 23-1431 
Total For Check Number 98043 

11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05- 6695/MUSIC THEATRE 
INTERNATIONAL 

Total For Check Number 98044 $1,160.00 
11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 8608/NEWEGG BUSINESS INC. 62 220.32Inv. 1304346345 

------ 
Total For Check Number 98045 $220.32 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 62 13,513.50INV6346 May'23 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 62 -1,287.00Credit Snow Days 2/28, 3/14 ------ 

Total For Check Number 98046 $12,226.50 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 62 3,710.00lnv. 10186 

HEATING LLC 
Total For Check Number 98047 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 

$3,805.40 
9,068.20#3V0627 May'23 

5,967.90#3V0627 May'23 

$15,036.10 
62 145.00lnv. 183177 ------ 

$145.00 
1, 160.00Contract #9807108 62 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

98045 23-1223 

98046 23-1112 
23-1112 

98047 23-1125 

98048 23-0406 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

98049 23-1197 

98050 23-0790 

98051 Non NP Chk 

98052 23-1107 

Total For Check Number 98048 
20-491-200-300-DW- 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 

Total For Check Number 98049 
11-000-230-332-AD-0120A- - 8951/SAMUEL KLEIN & COMPANY 

Total For Check Number 98050 
DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 

PROGRAM 

Total For Check Number 98051 
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G- 7172/STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC, INC 62 

$3,710.00 
62 8,038.17 INV55097 May'23 ------ 

$8,038.17 
62 10,045.00lnv. 2040 Mar'23 ------ 

$10,045.00 
62 30,900.00 Inv. 17377 ------ 

$30,900.00 
33, 125.92April 2023 62 

$33,125.92 
222.34Invs. 1936913, 1937278 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 
04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

Run on 05/12/2023 at 02:53:17 PM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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va_ chkr3. 040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 

98053 23-1357 
23-1329 

Total For Check Number 98052 
11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 62 
13-424-100-610-WW- 

98054 23-0849 

23-1379 

Total For Check Number 98053 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 

THERAPY SERVICES 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 

98055 23-1054 

$222.34 
41. 72 Order 7606705086 

7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 62 60.85Order 7375139931 
------ 

$102.57 
11,052.720323 62 

8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 
THERAPY SERVICES 

Total For Check Number 98054 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 5189/WINDSOR LEARNING CENTER, 62 

INC. 

62 3,921.090422 

$14,973.81 
9,385.20#17927 May'23 

04/28/2023 C 
04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

23-1054 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 5189/WINDSOR LEARNING CENTER, 62 
INC. 

Total For Check Number 98055 

-853.20#17798, #17799 Snow Day Cr 

04/28/2023 C 

04/28/2023 C 

$8,532.00 

Total Posted Checks $276,782.32 

Run on 05/12/2023 at 02:53:17 PM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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va_chkr3.040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total 
Category Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

10 11 $194,413.35 $194,413.35 
10 13 $60.85 $60.85 
Fund 10 TOTAL $194,474.20 $194,474.20 

20 20 $49,182.20 $33,125.92 $82,308.12 

GRAND TOTAL $243,656.40 $33,125.92 $0.00 $0.00 $276,782.32 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



va_chkr3.040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
868150 Non A/P Chk 

23-0007 
23-0003 

* 875917 23-0008 
23-0003 

* 890840 Non A/P Chk 
23-0008 
23-0003 

* 4062023 23-1369 

* 4202023 23-1369 

* 10330298 23-0001 

0B10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 66,428.25 FICA 04/06/2023 H 
11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 15,638.45EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/06/2023 H 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,324.82 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 04/06/2023 H 

4/1-4/15/23 

Total For Check Number 868150 $83,391.52 
11-000-291-220-DW-081 OB- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 11,915.50EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/15/2023 H 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 445.01 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 04/15/2023 H 

4/1-4/15/23 
Total For Check Number 875917 $12,360.51 

DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 66,918.10FICA 04/30/2023 H 
11-000-291-220-DW-081 OB- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 16,755.17EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/30/2023 H 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,513.24 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 04/30/2023 H 

4/16-4/30/23 

Total For Check Number 890840 $85,186.51 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097NANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 1,920.20 Ref Pay 4-6-23 04/06/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 4062023 $1,920.20 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097NANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 3,858.65Ref Pay 4-20-23 04/20/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 4202023 $3,858.65 
11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 8877/NJSHBP 65 461,263.75Heath Ins. Premium Apr'23 04/14/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 10330298 $461,263.75 

Total Posted Checks $647,981.14 

Run on 05/12/2023 at 02:53:33 PM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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va_chkr3.040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 10 
10 11 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

$0.00 $0.00 

Hand Hand Total 
Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

$133,346.35 $133,346.35 
$514,634.79 $514,634.79 
$514,634.79 $133,346.35 $647,981.14 

$514,634.79 $133,346.35 $647,981.14 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_chkr3.040423 Check Register By Check Number 04/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Invoice Account Vendor No.I Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
868147 23-2223 11-000-213-104-BC-041 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,225.25 HEAL TH-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434.40 HEAL TH-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,967.40HEAL TH-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25HEAL TH-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-217-1 00-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,444.46 EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-104-BC-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,630.25GUIDANCE-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-104-H S-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 30,028.08GUIDANCE-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-104-LR-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943.75GUIDANCE-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-104-WW-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,568.00 GUIDANCE-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-02158- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37,519.30CST-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,318.80CST-SAL CLERICAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,676.82 IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56MEDIA-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,973.43 MEDIA-SAL 0TH 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-AD-011 0C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-011 OD- - 2813/PA YROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-LR-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADM IN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-1 03-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,154.87SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-104-H S-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5, 171.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-01108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 111.49CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,920.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.33 IT-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-261-1 00-DW-071 DA- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,676.56REQ MAINT-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

Run on 05/12/2023 at 02:53:58 PM Page 1 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_chkr3.040423 Check Register By Check Number 04/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
868147 23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45,268.66CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,434.11 CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,691.81 GROUNDS-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120,259.42 GR1-5-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,059.50GR1-5-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 104,320.64GR6-8-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,524.00GR6-8-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,329.31 GR9-12-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-190-1 00-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 121,817.13AUD IMP-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,464.50AUD IMP-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,900.70AUD IMP-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,936.95AUD IMP-SAL 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,065.49AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 11-209-100-101-CS- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,405.25 EMOTIONAL-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 89,066.00RESOURCE RM-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-219-100-101-Ll-0213- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,305.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-402-100-1 00-HS-101 0A-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91 ATHLETICS-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 11-402-100-1 00-HS-101 0A-46- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 04/06/2023 H 

23-2223 13-424-100-101-WW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 475.00BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 04/06/2023 H 
23-2223 20-075-100-101-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 04/06/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 868147 $1,119,007.30 

* 875915 23-2223 11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,200.00 HEAL TH-SAL NON PENS 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,825.00 HEAL TH-SAL 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-217-1 06-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 390.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 412.50CST-SAL NON PENS 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 750.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL 0TH PRO 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-1 05-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 301.05SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERL NP 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-251-1 00-AD-0 11 OB- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 421.87 CENTRAL SE RV-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0 11 QA- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 140.63CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,204.71 CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,258.88CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,737.50GR1-5-SAL 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,736.00GR1-5-SAL 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 200.00GR1-5-SAL 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,375.00GR6-8-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_chkr3.040423 Check Register By Check Number 04/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
875915 23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 150.00GR6-8-SAL 04/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,325.00 GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 1 00.00GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 450.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,645.01 AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,605.32AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-1 00-BC-101 0A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,054.09 EXTRA-CU RR-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-DW-10108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,500.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,406.00 EXTRA-CU RR-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-WW-1010A-2- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,825.00 EXTRA-CU RR-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 67, 759.50ATHLETICS-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-WW-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,672.00ATHLETICS-SAL 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 13-424-100-101-WW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,613.09BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 04/15/2023 H 
23-2223 20-487-200-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 700.00ARP ESSER-SAL 04/15/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 875915 $155,758.15 

* 890837 23-2223 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,225.25 HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434.40HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,967.40 HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25 HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-217-1 00-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,444.46 EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-104-BC-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,630.25GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 30,028.0SGUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-104-LR-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943. 75 GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-104-WW-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,568.00 GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-02158- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 948.00CST-SAL NON PENS 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37,519.30CST-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,318.80CST-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,676.82IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-222-1 00-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56 MEDIA-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,973.43 MEDIA-SAL 0TH 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-AD-011 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-AD-011 OE- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va _ chkr3. 040423 

Check Register By Check Number 04/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
890837 23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-00O0 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-O 110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADM IN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7, 154.87SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-O 11 DA- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25 CENTRAL SE RV-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0 1108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,364.61 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,004.63CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.33IT-SAL - 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-261-1 00-DW-071 0A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,676.56REQ MAINT-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 44,978.26CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,690.32CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 329.94CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-S - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 574.50CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,691.81 GROUNDS-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95 KINDERG-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120,201.38GR1-5-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,325.00GR1-5-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-02138-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,819.50GR1-5-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 105,065.29GR6-8-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 975.00GR6-8-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-02138-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,374.00GR6-8-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,329.31 GR9-12-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,275.00GR9-12-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,700.00GR9-12-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-206-100-101-CS-1101 A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 720.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 124,795.73AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,125.00AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,584.85AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
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va_chkr3.040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
890837 23-2223 

23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 

Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1, 140.00AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,936.95AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,729.77AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 04/30/2023 H 
11-209-100-101-CS- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,464.75EMOTIONAL-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 89,066.00RESOURCE RM-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
11-219-100-101-Ll-0213- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,305.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,468.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
11-402-100-1 00-HS-101 0A-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91 ATHLETICS-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
11-402-100-1 00-HS-101 0A-46- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 04/30/2023 H 
13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,770.37BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 04/30/2023 H 
20-075-100-101-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 04/30/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 890837 $1,142,525.06 

Total Posted Checks $2,417,290.51 
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va_chkr3.040423 
04/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 11 
10 13 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

20 20 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

Hand 
Checks 

Hand 
Checks Non/AP 

Total 
Checks 

$0.00 $0.00 

$2,395,039.65 
$11,858.46 

$2,406,898.11 

$10,392.40 

$2,417,290.51 $0.00 

$2,395,039.65 
$11,858.46 

$2,406,898.11 

$10,392.40 

$2,417,290.51 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
~ 

va_s1701 Monthly Transfer Report 03/01/2023 

Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining 
Original Allowed+ Allowed+ Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account 

Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance 

INSTRUCTION 

Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,400,319.00 85,077.90 11,485,396.90 1,148,539.69 ( 943,849.49) -8.22 204,690.20 76,021.92 
12-1XX-100-XXX 
13-1XX-100-XXX 
15-1XX-100-XXX 

Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial 1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,368,829.00 60,703.94 6,429,532.94 642,953.29 41,924.30) -0.65 601,028.99 18,903.03 
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX 
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX 

Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

School-Span. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,155,171.00 21,809.57 1,176,980.57 117,698.06 25,865.00 2.20 143,563.06 58,352.91 
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX 
Instruction a 12-4XX-100-XXX 

15-4XX-100-XXX 
15-4XX-200-XXX 

Community Services Programs/Operations 1 X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 18,924,319.00 167,591.41 19,091,910.41 153,277.86 

UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 

Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,035,693.00 65,599.43 1,101,292.43 110,129.24 208,987.00) -18.98 0.00 72,695.08 
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1 X-000-211-XXX 3,063,279.00 24,631.81 3,087,910.81 308,791.08 94,107.99) -3.05 214,683.09 61,375.73 
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education 1 X-000-213-XXX 
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX 

1X-000-219-XXX 
1 X-000-222-XXX 

Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 814,079.00 1,949.00 816,028.00 81,602.80 220,246.00) -26.99 0.00 22,244.77 
Instructional Staff Training Services 1 X-000-223-XXX 
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 708,786.00 5,326.63 714,112.63 71,411.26 84,840.00 11.88 156,251.26 9,426.68 
School Administration 1 X-000-240-XXX 1,421,637.00 1,363.53 1,423,000.53 142,300.05 48,873.44 3.43 191,173.49 22,491.98 

Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 622,267.00 9,647.91 631,914.91 63,191.49 579,277.59 91.67 642,469.08 590,801.25 
Information Technology 
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1 X-000-26X-XXX 2,593,606.00 234,236.79 2,827,842.79 282,784.28 782,394.00 27.67 1,065,178.28 67,124.36 
Services 

Student Transportation Services 1 X-000-270-XXX 584,734.00 6,426.67 591,160.67 59,116.07 146,377.00 24.76 205,493.07 11,617.62 

Personal Services-Employee Benefits 1 X-XXX-XXX-2XX 6,197,663.00 1,937.98 6,199,600.98 619,960.10 279,828.00) -4.51 340,132.10 317,545.76 

Run on 04/28/2023 at 05:26:34 PM Page 1 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
~ va_s1701 Monthly Tran sf er Report 03/01/2023 

Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining 
Original Allowed+ Allowed+ Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account 

Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance 

Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 40,000.00 2,428.70 42,428.70 4,242.87 0.00 0.00 4,242.87 24,744.50 

Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt 11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Service Reserve 

Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Service Fund to Repay CDL 

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 17,081,744.00 353,548.45 17,435,292.45 1,200,067.73 

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 36,006,063.00 521,139.86 36,527,202.86 1,353,345.59 

Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 42,000.00 72,443.10 114,443.10 11,444.31 45,038.75 39.35 56,483.06 5,262.34 
15-XXX-XXX-73X 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12-000-4XX-XXX 458,298.00 0.00 458,298.00 0.00 99,233.00 21.65 99,233.00 21,189.36 
Services 
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Fund 

Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Debt 

TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 500,298.00 72,443.10 572,741.10 26,451.70 

TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13-XXX-XXX-XXX 494,000.00 354.60 494,354.60 49,435.46 22,956.00) -4.64 26,479.46 12,525.65 

Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 16,173.00 0.00 16,173.00 1,617.30 0.00 0.00 1,617.30 16,173.00 

Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Budgets 

OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 37,016,534.00 593,937.56 37,610,471.56 1,408,495.94 

1>-- I J...,, :v.> 
Date 
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
~ 

va_s1701 Monthly Transfer Report 04/01/2023 

Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining 
Original Allowed+ Allowed+ Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account 

Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance 

INSTRUCTION 

Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,400,319.00 85,077.90 11,485,396.90 1,148,539.69 ( 934,686.49) -8.14 213,853.20 53,110.15 
12-1XX-100-XXX 
13-1XX-100-XXX 
15-1 XX-100-XXX 

Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial 1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,368,829.00 60,703.94 6,429,532.94 642,953.29 24,359.30) -0.38 618,593.99 14,402.70 
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX 
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX 

Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

School-Span. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,155,171.00 21,809.57 1,176,980.57 117,698.06 23,505.00 2.00 141,203.06 53,276.92 
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX 
lnstructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX 

15-4XX-100-XXX 
15-4XX-200-XXX 

Community Services Programs/Operations 1 X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 18,924,319.00 167,591.41 19,091,910.41 120,789.77 

UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 

Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,035,693.00 65,599.43 1,101,292.43 110,129.24 208,323.00) -18.92 0.00 75,678.89 
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,063,279.00 24,631.81 3,087,910.81 308,791.08 101,696.99) -3.29 207,094.09 45,460.09 
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education 1 X-000-213-XXX 
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX 

1X-000-219-XXX 
1 X-000-222-XXX 

Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 814,079.00 1,949.00 816,028.00 81,602.80 230,182.00) -28.21 0.00 9,661.94 
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX 
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 708,786.00 5,326.63 714,112.63 71,411.26 78,849.00 11.04 150,260.26 3,236.73 
School Administration 1 X-000-240-XXX 1,421,637.00 1,363.53 1,423,000.53 142,300.05 56,454.44 3.97 198,754.49 18,470.57 
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 622,267.00 9,647.91 631,914.91 63,191.49 563,849.59 89.23 627,041.08 572,067.20 
Information Technology 
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1 X-000-26X-XXX 2,593,606.00 234,236.79 2,827,842.79 282,784.28 870,909.00 30.80 1,153,693.28 62,570.96 
Services 

Student Transportation Services 1 X-000-270-XXX 584,734.00 6,426.67 591,160.67 59,116.07 148,487.00 25.12 207,603.07 12,737.36 

Personal Services-Employee Benefits 1 X-XXX-XXX-2XX 6,197,663.00 1,937.98 6,199,600.98 619,960.10 355,656.00) -5.74 264,304.10 223,377.72 

Run on 05/10/2023 at 03:56:19 PM Page 1 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
~ 

va_s1701 Monthly Transfer Report 04/01/2023 

Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining 
Original Allowed+ Allowed+ Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account 

Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance 

Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 40,000.00 2,428.70 42,428.70 4,242.87 0.00 0.00 4,242.87 24,744.50 

Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt 11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Service Reserve 

Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Service Fund to Repay CDL 

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 17,081,744.00 353,548.45 17,435,292.45 1,048,005.96 

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 36,006,063.00 521,139.86 36,527,202.86 1,168,795.73 

Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 42,000.00 72,443.10 114,443.10 11,444.31 45,038.75 39.35 56,483.06 9,262.34 
15-XXX-XXX-73X 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12-000-4XX-XXX 458,298.00 0.00 458,298.00 0.00 99,233.00 21.65 99,233.00 21,189.36 
Services 
